10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

PAUL J. ANDRE (State Bar No. 196585)
pandre@kramerlevin.com

LISA KOBIALKA (State Bar No. 191404)
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com

JAMES HANNAH (State Bar No. 237978)
jhannah@kramerlevin.com

KRISTOPHER KASTENS (State Bar No. 254797)
kkastens@kramerlevin.com

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP
990 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Telephone: (650) 752-1700

Facsimile: (650) 752-1800

Attorneys for Plaintiff
FINJAN, INC.

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,
Plaintiff,
V.

JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware
Corporation,

Defendant.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA Document 508 Filed 06/04/19 Page 1 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

Case No.: 3:17-cv-05659-WHA-TSH

PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.’S
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO
REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
DOCUMENT



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA Document 508 Filed 06/04/19 Page 2 of 2

Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. (“Finjan”) hereby brings this administrative motion to remove from the
public Docket Nos. 504, 504-4 and 504-5, unredacted versions of the Joint Discovery Letter Brief and
Exhibit 4 and 5 to The Honorable Thomas S. Hixson. Finjan inadvertently included Finjan’s and third
party Mr. Shlomo Touboul’s highly confidential information in this document. Upon learning that this
information was included, counsel for Finjan immediately contacted the civil docketing clerk by email
and the ECF Help Desk by telephone and email and requested to have the documents locked.
Concurrent to this administrative motion, Finjan has refiled the Joint Discovery Letter Brief and
Exhibits on the public docket with the proper restrictions.

For the foregoing reasons, Finjan respectfully requests that the Court grant this Administrative

Motion to Remove Incorrectly filed Document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 4, 2019 By: /s/ Paul Andre
Paul J. Andre (State Bar No. 196585)
Lisa Kobialka (State Bar No. 191404)
James Hannah (State Bar No. 237978)
Kristopher Kastens (State Bar No. 254797)
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS
& FRANKEL LLP
990 Marsh Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025
Telephone: (650) 752-1700
Facsimile: (650) 752-1800
pandre@kramerlevin.com
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com
jhannah@kramerlevin.com
kkastens@kramerlevin.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
FINJAN, INC.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

