1	PAUL J. ANDRE (State Bar No. 196585)	
2	<u>pandre@kramerlevin.com</u> LISA KOBIALKA (State Bar No. 191404)	
	lkobialka@kramerlevin.com	
3	JAMES HANNAH (State Bar No. 237978)	
4	jhannah@kramerlevin.com	7)
5	KRISTOPHER KASTENS (State Bar No. 25479 kkastens@kramerlevin.com	1)
6	KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LI	P
6	990 Marsh Road	
7	Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 752-1700	
8	Facsimile: (650) 752-1800	
0	Account Complete Conference	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff FINJAN, INC.	
10	2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3	
11	IN THE UNITED ST	ATES DISTRICT COURT
12	IN THE UNITED ST	ATES DISTRICT COURT
	FOR THE NORTHERN	DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
13		
14	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
15		
15 16	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	Case No.: 3:17-cv-05659-WHA-TSH
16		Case No.: 3:17-cv-05659-WHA-TSH PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S
16 17	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO
16		PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17	Plaintiff, v.	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO
16 17 18 19	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20 21	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff, v. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO REMOVE INCORRECTLY FILED



Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. ("Finjan") hereby brings this administrative motion to remove from the public Docket Nos. 504, 504-4 and 504-5, unredacted versions of the Joint Discovery Letter Brief and Exhibit 4 and 5 to The Honorable Thomas S. Hixson. Finjan inadvertently included Finjan's and third party Mr. Shlomo Touboul's highly confidential information in this document. Upon learning that this information was included, counsel for Finjan immediately contacted the civil docketing clerk by email and the ECF Help Desk by telephone and email and requested to have the documents locked.

Concurrent to this administrative motion, Finjan has refiled the Joint Discovery Letter Brief and Exhibits on the public docket with the proper restrictions.

For the foregoing reasons, Finjan respectfully requests that the Court grant this Administrative Motion to Remove Incorrectly filed Document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 4, 2019 By: /s/ Paul Andre

> Paul J. Andre (State Bar No. 196585) Lisa Kobialka (State Bar No. 191404) James Hannah (State Bar No. 237978) Kristopher Kastens (State Bar No. 254797) KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS

990 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 752-1700 Facsimile: (650) 752-1800 pandre@kramerlevin.com lkobialka@kramerlevin.com

FINJAN, INC.

jhannah@kramerlevin.com kkastens@kramerlevin.com Attorneys for Plaintiff

& FRANKEL LLP